Board of General Ministries
Executive Committee
March 2019

Mr. Josué Goémez-Menéndez, President
Villas Del Carraigo, RR 7 Box 304
San Juan, PR 00926

787-782-4072 (w)
gomezjw@hotmail.com

Mr. Paul S. Higgins, Budget Review Officer
920 W. Deep Gorge Rd.

Camp Verde AZ 86322

928-554-8430 (w)

928-554-4522 (h)
Paul.S.Higgins@gmail.com

Rev. Dr. Cedric Jones

1300 Wainwright Court
Ambler, PA 19002
215-724-0619 (w)
267-815-1524 (cell)
mountzionpastor@gmail.com

Rev. Jose Manuel Magana
1868 Welford Lane
Hayward, CA 94544
510-305-9963 (cell)
jmmagan?777@gmail.com

Rev. Dr. Dennis L. Johnson, Parliamentarian

2109 Patchen Lake Lane
Lexington, KY 40505
304-741-6118 (cell)

revdrj@aol.com

Mrs. Kathy Jachowski, Staff
ABCUSA

P.O. Box 851

Valley Forge, PA 19482-0851
800-222-3872, x2273 (W)
610-768-2275 (fax)
kathy.jachowski@abc-usa.org

Mr. Dean Parker, Vice President
101 Kelsy Drive

Lansdale, PA 19446
215-469-0429
Deanparkerl@verizon.net

Annie M. Svitavsky

66A W. River Road
Lincoln, VT 05443
267-516-8103 (cell)
annie.svitavsky@gmail.com

Rev. Judy Fackenthal, Past President
Garfield Park Baptist Church

1061 E. Southern

Indianapolis, IN 46203-5214
317-784-7068 (w)

317-356-6423 (h)
jufack@gpbcindy.org

Rev. Dr. Lee B. Spitzer, General Secretary
ABCUSA

P.O. Box 851

Valley Forge, PA 19482-0851
800-222-3872, x2274 (w)
lee.spitzer@abc-usa.org

Non-Voting

Rev. Dr. Zina Jacque, Chaplain
Barrington Community Church
407 South Grove Ave.
Barrington, IL 60010-4445
847-381-1294 (w)
224-456-2132 (cell)
zinajacque@aol.com

Mr. Alan Musoke, Staff
ABCUSA

P.O. Box 851

Valley Forge, PA 19482-0851
800-222-3872, x2291 (w)
610-768-2275 (fax)
Alan.Musoke@abc-usa.org
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